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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NO'i'ICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Lafayette Ferguson Sweetland Land & Mineral Co.
_WCOAL owner NOT opcx‘a't ad NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Fort Gay, W. Va. Huntington, W, Va,

DDRESS
ADDRESS COMPLETE A ES:

April 3rd , 19 5.9
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Butler District

ADDRESS

Lafayette Ferguson Wayne

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Fort Gay, W. Va.

ADDRESS

WCounty
Well No F-1, S~ 98 F2°30 ’é- 5eo’

Lafayette Ferguson Farm

GENTLEMEN: 75’-% d ey
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Jan., 21st, 1949 madeby Lafayette Ferguson

United Fuel Gas Company,K Assigned to S.L.
of April, 1949
BOO]{ 38 2 pagp 422

, to
,&anal fegtg'&ed onthe 11th gay
,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as.required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Sweétland Land & Mineral Co,

CITY OR TOWN 08/25/2023
West Virginia.

£} WELL OPERATOR
% Room 1012 lst Hunmt.Nat.Bank
i o } Address STREET
=) £
"= Well &aator Huntington,
&/

_45 1 AN
*Section 3 . . ‘.~=x:§£;$8cfiﬁch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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CRAWFORD L. WILSON
EERERE

DIRECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

e vy Cnsmma cmte

April 8, 1959

Mr, G, C, Ewing, General Engineer
413-1/2 Ninth Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Ewing:

We are returning tracing made for Sweetland
Land and Mineral Company for their proposed gas well No, 1
Serial 98 on Lafayette Ferguson Farm, Butler District,
Wayne County for the names of the prOperty owners ad-
joining the Ferguson Farm,

Please return tracing as soon as possible,

Very truly yours,

Crawford L., Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY Y. . Z)flitle

ssistan ctor
OIL AND IVISION 131
'\\7 157
e "3\%\ s @%Sx
cc Sweetland Land and Mineral Company l@ APR1SSS B

Room 1012
First Huntington National Bank &<r
Huntington, West Virginia
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Formation Color H%l;iﬁor Top 42 }' Bottom 3’1"v(i't:r g:l‘l’!t‘l& Remarks
Slate 1533 1540
Shells 1540 1595
Slate . 1595 . 1620
Shells - Hard 1620 1668
Lime Shell 1668 1690
Slate & Shells 1690 17L0
Slate : 1740 1768
Shells 1768 1790
Slate 1790 1805
Shell ‘ 1805 1824
Slate 182 1972
Slate & Shells 1972 2050
Shell 5 2050 2062
Slate 2062 " 208l
Coffee Shell 208l 2100
Berea Sand 2100 2109
-+ Total depkh

Slate | 2109 2125

o/

08/25/2023

Date July 1k, , 19_59

APPROVED S¥Weet

By ,.r(‘
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVisioN 2 7

o WELL RECORD
Permit NOWAY']-]-BB o Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)

Company_Sweetland Land And Mineral Co. Gt ot o LA L .
Address___1012 FHN Bank Bldg., Huntington, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well _—
Farm___Lafayette Ferguson Acres_15-3/8 ;

Location (waters) Queen's Creek ap » 3 St
WellNo. . 98 Elev. 860! 16 : Kind of Packer_2 SVEP
District__Butler County__Wayne 13 ARLl & Rachiy
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Lafayette Ferguson 10 1t 11! | Sige of 011 Well

AddressRFD, Prichard, W. Va.sy 329! 329' | 2x6-5/8x2),
Mineral rights are owned by__Lafdyette Ferguson 65 1681! 1681' Depthset.
AddrpuRFD, Prichard, W. Va. 3/16

Drilling commenced April 21, 1959 3 Perf. top

Drilling completed_ June s 1959 2 2121° 2121"'| Perf.bottom
Date Shot__dJune § From. . 4007 To. 21101 Liners Used__ Perf. top_.
withFilled hole up to 2110' and shot with 100# Gelatin Perf. bottom

Open Flow 33 A v wer in—2-thefare alelio-fash)

——O/E /ilgthg "M;Irc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft ___Date
Volume 3 ( b Tow open B days) Cu. Ft.

Rock Pressureé%jubinﬁ__a__lbﬂ( 6-15-59)),8 hrs.

0il asing rea bbls., 1st 24 il!‘S. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET e INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom oori!W(:::r ?:Sg; Remarks

Red Clay 0 13

Sand 18 18

Slate Blue 18 50

Sand 50 55

Slate 55 75

Sand ‘ 75 82

Gal 82 &g

Slate 8% 135

Sand 135 220

Slate 220 343

Sand 343 360

Slate 360 375

Sand 375 L35

Slate L35 LSk

Sand L5Y 490

Shale 1,90 493

Slate L93 570

Sand ; 570 580 -+

Slate 580 635

Sand. 635 642

Slate 642 . 5655

Sand 655 674

Slate 67k 678

Sand 678 712

Slate 712 780

Shells 780 795

Slate : 795 836

Sand Salt 836 888

Slate 888 905

Salt Sand 905 1272

Little Lime 1272 1296

Pencil Cave 1296 1298

Big Lime 1298 1476

Injun Sand 1476 1505

Slate & Shells 1505 1521

Shell 1521 1533

(Over)




April 7, 1959

Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector

0i1 and Gas Wells
Hemlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr., Pack:

We are in receipt of application for permit to
drill Well No. F-1 S-98 on Lafayette Fergusén Farm, Butler
District, Wayne County from Sweetland Land and Mineral Company.
Permit number will be WAY-1183.

Very truly yours,
Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY
OIL AMD GAS DIVISION

Mi/m

08/25/2023
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April 8, 1959

Mr, G, C., Ewing, General Engineer
h13-1/2 Ninth Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mw’

We are returning tracing made for Sweetland
Land and Mineral Company for their proposed gas well No, 1
Serial 98 on Lafayette Ferguson Farm, Butler District,
Wayne County for the names of the property ouners ad-
Joining the Ferguson Farm.

Please return tracing as soon as possible,

Very truly yours,

Crauford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY

OIL AMD GAS DIVISION
MG/n
ce w%mmmmw

First Huntington National Bank
Huntington, West Virginia

08/25/2023



o6 ” E STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/I}/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Pormit Mo, WAY=118 ol or Gas Wenn_F=1-5-98
(KIND)
Sweetland Land & Mineral Co.| “TUsine = | obRILLING FWeLL PACKERS
Cempany -
V Size
e Huntington, W, Va.
R Lafayette Ferguson 16 : Kind of Packer_____
13
F-15-98
Well No 9 10 Size of
District, Butler County. Wayne 8%
654 Pepth-set=c—-—- oo
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed__________ Total depth________ % Bt 1o
Date shot Depth of shot e Porfahottom- == . -
i d g
Initial open flow_________ /10ths Water in Inch Liners Use Perf. top
Pexf. bottom__________

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merec. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No.FE._—--" Dafe
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET “INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names Elick Parsons

Clarence Mason
Remarks:  Moved National Machine in on lease and rigging up.

4-13-59

RATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO

ot ; 08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA s 5

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 5

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT : COUNTY
Filling Material Used =
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



FERC-121

1.0 API well number

(It not avauable. leave Liank. 14 digiis.)

2) Type of determination Leng sought.

(Use the codes tound on the frong 108 Stripper
of this form.) Sechion of NGPA Catoyony Conke

12099 (1%,
/

3.0 Depth of thy ducpest completson

location  (Only nusdud if suctions 103

0r 107 1n 2.0 wbove )

4.0 Name, address snd code numbuer of
spphicant (35 letters per hing

maximuin. Il cuds number not Name S«lier Code
svailobiy, lvave hlank ) 1012 First Huntington Bldg.
Streut
Huntington, W. Va. 25701
Cuy State 2ip Codu

Sweetland Land And Mineral Co.

50 Locunion of this well [Cumplute (u)
or (b))
(8) For unshore wells
136 letturs maximuin for tiglg
nama.) )

FJ:r(/;é://?‘ &R |
'.ét/. \//\/{ W. Va.

Cuunty

State

(b

For OCS wells

Area Nama Block Nurnber

Date of Lease:

L1 g

Mo. Day VYr. OCS Lease Number

{c) Name and «dentification number

of this wall (36 letters and digits .

maximum,)

4»%1 )//‘\776‘ 2 E05usery B, R 62 0D

-

If code 4 01 6 1n 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (36 letrars
maximum.)

6.0 (a) Neme snd codn numiser of the
Purchuser: (36 letturs und digity
maximum. |1 cody nundier not
available, luuvu blang )

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. : 4030
Namy Buyer Codle

(b) Date of 1he cuntram

—L 1 1 1 19

Mo. Day VYr.
(C) Esturaned snnual producnion
9 MMt
Vi
i/
(a) Uase Price (b) Tax c) All Othu (dl Yol ot ta),
{$/MMBTU) Prices [Indicare (L) and (¢)
(+) ur (-).)
7.0 Contract price: . h IR
{As of filing dute. Cumnpl.tn 1y 3 2 %35 2
decimal places.) = b o — — " —— I [ U,

B.0 Maxinum lawlful rate
(A ol tiling daty. Complite 1o 3
ducimal pluces.)

8 0 Purson rusponsilile tor 1, phewhion

Ayuncy Use Unly

l:n: Nuwmg:y§;m Awn(y

Detv Autunvud Ly FEMRC 7

E. B. Curry
Name
Swnatura
_Q][? /g (304) 523-0682

Usie/Applicstidn 1g Cﬂnplut.d Phone Nuinber

FT7900KW: D )

08/25/2023



.PA }-JJ(_,}} RTS: DATE: _ ‘ N ,51\080 BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERATOR: %@@J—/Q/\d Zﬁ/\j&/ QNd MIAJ@ﬁ/C@ 0/?33/
FIRST PURCHASER:”Q/L/LW‘S;T A@,_&@Q# _QQZQBQ__

OTHER:

L lusps o Do S8 s aretf
W. Va. Depariment of Mines, Oil & Goas Div?s?o: - M

VWELL DETERMINATION File NUMBER

190 65 /03 -0FF - //83 -

Use Above File Number on all Communicalions

Relating to Delerminafion of this Well

CEECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 y  Items not completed — Line No.

2 IV-1 - Agent & 8 @/@eu
)

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit 7

4 'IV—S — Well Plat / P /

5 1V-35- Well Record Drilling / .Deepening

6 IV-36- Gas—0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio

7 IV-39- Annual Production / years

8 1IV-40- 90 day Produc.:tion 40 Days off Line:_
9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? / P
Affidavit /
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 — 53 — 54 - 55 =56 57 - 58. Complete Signed
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 HMap Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
Dade aommenced: ¢/ -2/-59
(5) ‘Date Completed: &~ 5 - 4 Deepened

(5) Production Depth: QJ o }/&4 &/04 ;/%

(5) Production Formationm: m fM 5/@ ’L€

F‘nu. orsN FLow.

LSt

(5) = =

Atter Fenc @
(5) = &astde R.P. a8 L A0 )’O,) - 5 2/45
(6) Other Gas Test: g

%
N Avg. Daily Cas from Ammual Prod...ffon: s /%éé' /j/)?é/: N0 O/
/
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir, w/1-120 days 57%0 /7/77@5 /L/a Y

(8) Line Pressures /\_,///4 PSIG from Daily Repor
(5) 0il Productiom: A/a From Comp?-=tyon Report - L
(10-17) Does lease inventory {ndicate entanced recovery being dme:@é&éé@?ﬁ
(10-17)  Is affidavit signed? / Rotarized? il )

Does official well record with the Deparcment confirn the submitted information? Ve_S

Additional Information Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objected to?! By Whom?

) sl



13754 3 | |
i e G/ 2T w39
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Opurator'y

CEPAKTMENT of MINES, OIL AND Gas DIVISION
APl Wel)

No. ‘ 597, J
° 5?%%?‘ ‘£%§§§27_f257 .rnffgiEB

WELL CLASS[FICAT]ON FORM

STHIPPEK GAS WELL
NGPA Saction 108

DESIGNATED ACEM% B
ADDRESS Sane

EGbITIDN‘ Elevation e

WILL OPERATOK SWeetland Land And Mineral
ADPRESS 1012 First Huntington Bldg. Satoriing

ton, W. Va. 25701 vaef3a7%es councy . e )

CAS PurcHaser Columbia Gas Traps. Corp. Cas Purchase Contrace yo. o

ROD
ADDRESS _ P. 0. Box 1273 Meter Chart Code g@i C 2 ?-6_\ :/

Charleston, W. Va, 25325
~ten TS £99¢9

Date of Cuntract

e e e & —— -

- - W R - » L e w L] w " ] L W o "

Provide a completa tnventory of the lease and production “qQuipment used for che well fur (he Previous
24 months or. if lews chan 24 montha. the perind the well haw heen in produccion. Inclugle o complete
lisc of equipmengt our Pruoceswuns used | connection with Fecognized wnhanced FeCovery techniques Jduring
Complgtion or production (Agcach Separsate sheets, {f nNecessary.)

Wellhead, valves, switches.

List all records redsonubly available to yoy which contain information relavant t0 a determinatipn

of aligibilyfg (including production records, RO Tex Rscords and royalty paymgnt Tecordy) ud.
ind{cate the {oculon of such recopds: : ) ) . .

' . | 's office.
Drilling, production, tax, and royalty payments, all in applicant's offi
’ .

Well No. 2ttt T/

. 08/25/2023




rﬂg:v4bw ' g L
fi3vsere) : | :

DQ.C{ILC the wearch maae ol anv records listed above

Diligent scarch of all available records was made

L

nd to be incansistent wirl the

Afr vou aware of any othar lnfgxmarion which wiuld re
. If yes, {ndicate the type and source o (ke

Mormaizion specified
alang dbiove? Yg
infurrat 1.0 ' = 7

AFI'IDAVLT

1. __E. B. Curry havi n ' -
I h : . bo made —— . having bgen firwl awirn according t LT L HTI CEA s
hnr::: :::::?n'h—bohmﬂdi u d[TTgent sesarch of those vecogpds harviphefure xn51c3:33'ik':f(' et ol

vd, that the Informstlon contained in this documant {g trug and accurafe J;d':atf'l

on ths basis of the rucords and examinations harainbafo
re dexcribed, and t 1 " my
knowledge and bellef. thu well for which this cerciftcation is wought qual?t;:: ::': ::rfgp:;r::rtf‘u“.

j State of West Virginia
J County of Jackson, to-wit:

Ty Josephine M. Chenoweth , a Notary Public in and for the
state and county aforesaid, do hereby certify that E. B. CURRY, whose nam
is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 31lst day of May, 1979,
has acknowledged the same before me in my county and state.

Given under my hand this the 31st day of May, 1979.

My Commission expires: October 25, 1980 5
d . - 2
Idvgenhive SV, @//La/mswgé
’ v J Notary Public f
{
08/25/2023
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New Location . @
Drill Deeper ........ ]
Abandonment. .. . O

38° /5’
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Compiany IPHEETLAND LAND F MineRaL Co.

Address _ ATONTINGTON W io.

Farm _LAFAYETTE FERGuUSON

Tract. : Acres 75*_Lease No.__

Well (Farm) No.__{_____Serial No. 78
Elevation (Sp(irlt Level) S0 ¢

Lovrssaq

Quadrangle

WAV NE

County _District_LBUTLER
Engineer é é' '

Engineer's Registration No. J09
File No. Drawing No.

Date AR, 3, /959 Scale /"= 400’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIO MAP
§?§/25ﬁ023
FILE NO. = =

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing. )

KoE 156 IMPERIAL 2300
TRACING CLOTH T. ¥





